

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

Granges Americas 1709 Jake Alexander Blvd. S.

1709 Jake Alexander Blvd. S. Salisbury, North Carolina, 28146, United States

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of Certification:

The manufacture and sale of light-gauge aluminum product primarily for the automotive, HVAC, foil and electrical transmission industries.

Sameer Vachani

Senior Director, NSF-ISR

Certificate Number:C0171216-IS6Certificate Decision Date:22-DEC-2022Certificate Issue Date:22-DEC-2022Cycle Effective Date:19-DEC-2022Certificate Expiration Date*:18-DEC-2025











ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE NUMBER: C0171216-IS6

CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 22-DEC-2022
CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 18-DEC-2025

Granges Americas

1709 Jake Alexander Blvd. S. Salisbury, North Carolina, 28146, United States

Location:

Granges Americas Inc.-C0098533 400 Bill Brooks Drive Huntingdon, Tennessee, 38344, United States

Location:

Granges Americas Inc.-C0423201 501 Corporate Center Dr Suite 280 Franklin, Tennessee, 37067, United States

Scope:

Purchasing of Materials and Service other than Metals Raw Material.

Scope:

Policy Making, Sales

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.





